
ERA Eviction Prevention Program 
Funding Recommendation - Competitive  ROUND 2

Funds Available: 5,000,000.00$                  

APPLICANT Division E/M/W
Program 

Experience
Financial 
Capacity

Housing 
Stability 

Coordination

TOTAL 
SCORE

 Program Funds 
Requested 

 Admin Funds 
Requested 

 Total Amount 
Requested 

 PROGRAM FUNDS 
REMAINING 

Top-Two Scoring Agencies - West TN
Memphis Area Legal Services W 50 30 20 100 445,000.00$           55,000.00$             500,000.00$           4,500,000.00$                  

Top-Two Scoring Agencies - Middle TN   
Catholic Charities of Tennessee M 50 30 20 100 445,000.00$           55,000.00$             500,000.00$           4,000,000.00$                  
Buffalo Valley, Inc. M 50 29 20 99 445,000.00$           55,000.00$             500,000.00$           3,500,000.00$                  

Top-Two Scoring Agencies - East TN   
Appalachian Regional Coalition on Homelessness E 50 30 20 100 445,000.00$           55,000.00$             500,000.00$           3,000,000.00$                  
Salvation Army Knoxville E 50 30 20 100 445,000.00$           55,000.00$             500,000.00$           2,500,000.00$                  

Agencies Scored in Descending Order   
Pinnacle Resource Center E 49 29 20 98 445,000.00$           55,000.00$             500,000.00$           2,000,000.00$                  
Chattanooga Church Ministries DBA Chattanooga Foundation E 50 28 18 96 445,000.00$           55,000.00$             500,000.00$           1,500,000.00$                  
Cannon County SAVE M 41 23 9 73 53,400.00$             6,600.00$                60,000.00$             1,440,000.00$                  

3,168,400.00$        391,600.00$           3,560,000.00$        

Not Eligible/ Failed Threshold Division E/M/W
Program 

Experience
Financial 
Capacity

Housing 
Stability 

Coordination

TOTAL 
SCORE

Amount of Fuds 

Hard Bargain M 38 14 12 64 500,000.00$           

Total Program Funds Awarded:
Total Admin Funds Awarded:

Total Funds Awarded:

Total Funding Awards by Region                     East
Middle

West Date

2,000,000.00$                          
1,060,000.00$                          

500,000.00$                              Ralph M. Perrey, Executive Director

Approved By:

3,168,400.00$                          
391,600.00$                              

3,560,000.00$                          

Reason for Denial

Only 3 years of experience administering ESG.

4/14/23


	ERA EPP - Competitive

